Statistical and geostatistical analysis of the National Soil Inventory SP0124
Funded by the UK Department of Environment, Food and Rural Affairs 1
CONTENTS
Chapter 1 The National Soil Inventory.......................................................................... 2
1.1 Introduction.......................................................................................................... 2
1.2 Site location ......................................................................................................... 2
1.3 Site recording....................................................................................................... 3
1.4 Sampling .............................................................................................................. 3

BND_DISTINCT Horizon boundary distinctness code
BND_FORM Horizon boundary form code
STONE_TYPE Code for type of stones
STONE_SUBTYPE Stone subtype
SUB_STONE_TYPE Code for stone sub-type of stones
SUB_STONE_SUBTYPE Between 1 and 10
STONE_ABUND Abundance code for stones
STONE_SIZE Size code for stones
CARBONATES Carbonate code
NOD_COMPOSITION1 First composition or type of nodules
NOD_COMPOSITION2 Second composition or type of nodules
Statistical and geostatistical analysis of the National Soil Inventory SP0124
Funded by the UK Department of Environment, Food and Rural Affairs 9
NOD_ABUND Abundance code for nodules
OM Organic matter status code for mineral horizons
ADAS_TEXTURE ADAS texture code
SAMPLE_U_DEPTH Upper depth (cm) of NSI soil sample
SAMPLE_L_DEPTH Lower depth (cm) of NSI soil sample
OBS_DATE Date of observation
OBSERVER Initials of person making observation
SERIES Soil series code for each series
VARIANT Code to indicate soil series variant
SUBGROUP Soil subgroup number.
INACCESS Inaccessibility code for National Soil Inventory
SOIL_MADE Made or reclaimed land code
ALT Altitude (m) above Ordnance Datum (OD) for UK, at a point.
SLOPE Slope in degrees
ASPECT Compass point (bearing code e.g. NNE)
SLOPE_FORM Slope form code
OUTCROP Rock outcrop (% as a code)
ROCK_TYPE Code for type of rock
ROCK_SUBTYPE Code for subtype for rock
SUB_ROCK_TYPE Code for subsidiary rock
SUB_ROCK_SUBTYPE Code for subsidiary rock subtype
ROCK_CALC Calcareous code for ROCK_CODE, C for calcareous, else blank
ERODE1 Erosion code for observed erosion (major)
ERODE2 Erosion code for observed erosion (minor)
LCC Land-use Capability Class
LAND-USE Land-use code
UPLAND_VEG Upland vegetation code
PSC_GROUP Particle size grouping (1,2,3) for available water (AP) calculations
SS_WK Soil structure for weak ped grades
SS_MOD Soil structure for moderate ped grades
SS_ST Soil structure for strong ped grades
SS_MISS Soil structure for missing ped grades
CLAY Clay including CaCO3 (%) (<2um )
SILT Silt content (%), including CaCO3, (0.002 - 0.06mm, 2-60um)
VFSAND Very fine sand, including CaCO3 (0.06 - 0.1 mm, 60-100um)
MFSAND  Moderately fine sand (%), including CaCO3, (100-200um)
MSAND Medium sand (%), including CaCO3 (200 - 600um)
CSAND Coarse sand, including CaCO3, (%), (600um - 2mm)
P Total Phosphorus concentration (mg/kg)
K Total Potassium concentration (%)
Ca Total Calcium concentration (%)
Mg Total Magnesium concentration (%)